Town of Palm Beach Master Fee Schedule

		All Other Locations in Town	\$3.00/hour	FIN
--	--	-----------------------------	-------------	-----

(BCAIF) Building Code Administrators & Inspectors Fund Surcharge (F.S. 468.631)	1.5% of Permit Fee,	
	Minimum \$2.00	PZB
Building Board of Adjustments, Appeal of Building Official Determination	\$500.00	PZB
Certificate of Completion	\$100.00	PZB
Construction Permit Fee, including Conservation, Tent, and Landscape Permits	Town plan review and Town inspections - 2.8% of Construction Value, Minimum \$100.00; Private Provider plan review and Town inspections - 2.59% of Construction Value, Minimum \$100.00; Town plan review and Private Provider inspections - 2.1% of Construction Value, Minimum \$100.00; Private Provider plan review and Private Provider inspections - 1.89%, Minimum \$100.00	PZB
Construction Permit, Extension Fee, Reactivation Fee, Processing Fee, Reinspection Fee, Re-issuance Fee, and Renewal Fee	\$100.00	PZB
Construction Permit, Issuance Fee	70% of Permit Fee	FZB
Lonisti uction remint, issualite ree	Calculation	PZB
Construction Permit, Plan Review Fee, each permit	30% of Permit Fee	1 20
sonstruction, transferiew ree, each permit	Calculation	PZB
Construction Permit, Refund Processing Fee	\$150.00	PZB
	T	
Construction, Permit Revision Fee (includes one page)	\$100 + \$25/pg thereafter	PZB
Construction Permit, Time Extension Fee, Request Submitted Within Time Allowed	\$.10 per sq ft, minimum	PZB

Town of Palm Beach Master Fee Schedule

Construction Permit, Time Extension Fee, Request Submitted after Permit Expiration	\$0.20 per sq ft/min.	
	\$1,000.00/day	PZB
Construction Permit, Transfer Fee	\$75.00	PZB
Construction Product Approval Review	\$1,500.00	PZB
Contractor Registration, One-time only	\$25.00	PZB
DEP Permit Zoning Determinations	\$300.00	PZB
Dune Vegetation Permits, Class I, Major	\$3,500.00	PZB
Dune Vegetation Permits, Class I, Minor	\$1,400.00	PZB
Dune Vegetation Permits, Class II, All Other	\$140.00	PZB
Dune Vegetation Permits, Class II, Beach/Dune Trimming	\$700.00	PZB
Dune Vegetation Permits, Class III	No Charge	PZB
Electrical Release Agreement	\$75.00	PZB
Expedited Plan Review Fee	\$100 + \$50/pg	PZB
Flood Zone Certification (FIRM) Letter	\$100.00	PZB
Department of Business and Professional Regulation Surcharge (F.S. 553.721)	1.0% of Permit Fee,	T
	Minimum \$2.00	PZB
Major Plan Re-Check Fee (determined by Building Official)	Minimum 10% of the	
	Construction Permit	
	Calculation Fee	PZB
Preliminary Plan Review Fee (separate from Plans Examination Fee)	\$1,500.00	PZB
Tent Permit, Extension Fee (Use over 15 days)	\$1,500/month, or portion	
	thereof	PZB
Tent Permit, Reinspection Fee for Multiple Events, Per Event	\$75.00	PZB
Work Completion Bond		
	135% of Construction Value	PZB
Work Completion Bond Processing Fee	\$150.00	PZB

PERMITS, PARKING & TRANSPORTATION (Includes Parking Placards)		
Parking, Construction (see Rights-of-Way section)		
Parking Permit, Residental	\$50.00	FIN
Parking Permit, Group, Temporary (required to have 2 visitor/service permits before issuance)	No Charge	CE
Parking Permit, Valet, annual permit application fee, for each staging area	\$400.00	FIN